

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking.....3825

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....3825

 Miscellaneous Tax3825

 12B-6.001 Scope; Definitions; Index Price3826

 12B-6.0015 Imposition of the Gross Receipts Tax3827

 12B-6.0021 Registration.....3829

 12B-6.005 Payment of Tax; Reports; Public Use Forms.....3829

 12B-6.0051 Public Service Tax Reporting Form.....3830

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....3831

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....3831

 33-204.003 Food Services – Standards of Operation.3831

 33-210.201 ADA Provisions for Inmates.3831

 33-501.301 Law Libraries.....3833

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS3834

 South Florida Water Management District3834

 40E-7 Small Business Enterprise Contracting Rule3834

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS3835

 Community Care for the Elderly3835

 58C-1.0035 Guidelines for the Request for Proposal Process.....3835

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....3835

 Division of Purchasing3835

 60E-1.001 Definitions.....3835

 60E-1.003 Central, Non-Profit Agency3835

 60E-1.004 Workshops.....3835

 60E-1.005 Procurement Requirements and Procedures3835

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....3835

 Board of Auctioneer3835

 61G2-3.006 Reactivation Fee3835

 Board of Accountancy3835

 61H1-23.002 Records Disposition Responsibility.....3835

 61H1-26.001 Form of Practice and Name-Shared Office Space.....3836

 61H1-27.001 College or University Requirements3836

 61H1-31.001 Fees.....3837

 61H1-33.003 Continuing Professional Education3837

 61H1-33.0061 Delinquency3837

 61H1-36.005 Citations.....3837

 61H1-36.0055 Minor Violation, Notice of Non-Compliance.....3837

 61H1-36.006 Mediation.....3838

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3838

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3838

 Board of Medicine3838

 64B8-8.0021 Provisions Governing All Supervisors or Monitoring Physicians.....3838

 Council of Licensed Midwifery.....3839

 64B24-7.004 Risk Assessment.3839

 Mental Health Program.....3839

 64E-2 Emergency Medical Services.....3839

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....3839

 68-1.001 Adoption of Uniform Rules of Procedure; Due Process Procedures; Subject Matter Index; Official Reporter.3840

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....3840

 Office of Insurance Regulation.....3840

 69N-121.007 Public Records and Availability of Forms; Procedures for Inspecting and Copying

 Public Records and for Obtaining Office Forms3840

Section II Proposed Rules.....3840

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....3840

 Office of Agricultural Water Policy.....3840

 5M-8.001 Purpose.....3841

 5M-8.002 Approved BMPS.....3841

 5M-8.003 Presumption of Compliance.....3841

 5M-8.004 Notice of Intent to Implement.....3841

 5M-8.005 Record Keeping.....3842

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....3842

 14-15.0081 Toll Facilities Description and Toll Rate Schedule.....3842

 14-22.006 Current Capacity Rating.....3843

 14-22.009 Over-Bidding.....3844

 14-22.015 Forms.....3844

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....3844

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION.....3844

 Florida Prepaid College Board.....3844

 19B-4.001 Application.....3844

 19B-4.002 Contract Prices.....3845

 19B-16.002 Application for Participation in the Program.....3845

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....3846

 33-602.224 Holding Cells.....3846

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS.....3846

 South Florida Water Management District.....3846

 40E-1.659 Forms and Instructions.....3847

 40E-4.091 Publications, Rules and Interagency Agreements Incorporated by Reference.....3850

 40E-4.101 Content of Permit Applications.....3852

 40E-8.011 Purpose and General Provisions.....3852

 40E-8.021 Definitions.....3853

 40E-8.351 Minimum Levels: Surface Waters for Kissimmee Basin Regional Planning Area.....3854

 40E-8.421 Prevention and Recovery Strategies.....3854

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....3855

 Division of Health Quality Assurance.....3855

 59A-3.2085 Departments and Services.....3855

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....3861

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3861

 Board of Clinical Laboratory Personnel.....3861

 64B3-5.003 Technologist.....3862

 Board of Hearing Aid Specialists.....3862

 64B6-4.007 Wall Certificate and Duplicate License Fee.....3862

 64B6-4.009 Inactive and Delinquent Status Fees.....3863

 Board of Hearing Aid Specialists.....3863

 64B6-7.006 Minor Violations; Notices of Noncompliance.....3863

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....3863

 Family Safety Program.....3863

 65C-31.001 Definitions.....3864

65C-31.002 Implementation Plan	3865
65C-31.003 Young Adult Services Documentation Requirements.	3871
65C-31.004 Eligibility for Services for Young Adults Formerly in Foster Care.....	3875
65C-31.005 Instructions for Completing the High School Needs Assessment.	3877
65C-31.006 Guidelines to Assist Students in Obtaining Financial Assistance.	3879
65C-31.007 Instructions for Completing the Post Secondary Needs Assessment.	3881
65C-31.008 Independent Living Benefits – Policy Clarification on Due Process Notification.	3885
65C-31.009 Implementation Guidelines, (2005 Statutory Revisions Affecting Young Adult Services).	3889
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	3902
68-1.006 Cooperative Advertising, Sponsorships and Partnerships.	3902
Freshwater Fish and Wildlife.....	3903
68A-13.003 Hunting Regulations for Ducks, Geese, and Coots.	3903
68A-15.065 Specific Regulations for Wildlife Management Areas – Northeast Region.	3905
Marine Fisheries	3905
68B-14.002 Definitions.	3906
68B-14.0035 Size Limits: Amberjacks, Black Sea Bass, Gray Triggerfish, Grouper, Hogfish, Red Porgy, Snapper.....	3906
68B-14.00355 Size Limits for Importation and Sale.	3906
68B-14.0036 Recreational Bag Limits: Snapper, Grouper, Hogfish, Black Sea Bass, Red Porgy, Amberjacks, Exception, Wholesale/Retail Purchase Exemption.	3906
68B-14.0036 Recreational Bag Limits: Snapper, Grouper, Hogfish, Black Sea Bass, Red Porgy, Amberjacks, Exception, Wholesale/Retail Purchase Exemption.	3907
68B-21.0015 Definitions.	3908
68B-21.005 Size Limits.	3908
68B-22.002 Definitions.	3909
68B-34.002 Definitions.	3909
68B-36.002 Definitions.	3910
68B-37.002 Definitions.	3911
68B-42.002 Definitions.	3912
68B-45.004 Regulation and Prohibition of Certain Harvesting Gear.....	3913
68B-45.007 Blue Crab Limited Entry Endorsement Program.....	3913
68B-47.001 Definitions.	3915
68B-48.002 Definitions.	3916
68B-49.001 Definitions.	3917
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	3917
Division of State Fire Marshal.....	3917
69A-66.001 Florida Fire Incident Reporting System (FFIRS), In General.	3918
69A-66.002 Definitions.	3918
69A-66.003 Training.....	3918
69A-66.004 Submission of Fire Incident Data.	3919
69A-66.005 Submission Deadlines for Fire Incident Data.	3919
69A-66.006 Reporting.	3919
69A-66.007 Fire Department Identification (FDID) Number.	3919
69A-66.008 Forms.	3919
Office of Insurance Regulation.....	3920
69O-136.018 Determination of Eligibility to Operate as an Alien Insurer in Florida Pursuant to Subsection 624.402(8), Florida Statutes.	3920
69O-170.0155 Forms.	3921
69O-211.001 Purpose.....	3922
69O-211.002 General Procedures.	3922
69O-211.003 License to Sell Life Insurance to Fund Prearranged Funeral Services or Merchandise.	3922
69O-211.0035 Licensure Application Procedure.....	3922
69O-211.004 Appointment Renewal Procedure.	3922

690-211.005 Fees.....	3922
690-211.007 Effective Date of Termination of Appointment.....	3922
690-211.010 Purpose.....	3922
690-211.011 Photo Identification Required.....	3922
690-211.012 Exemptions to Photo Identification Requirement.....	3922
690-211.020 Purpose.....	3922
690-211.021 Definitions.....	3922
690-211.022 Character and Credit Reports Required.....	3922
690-211.040 Purpose and Scope.....	3923
690-211.041 Definitions.....	3923
690-211.042 Effect of Law Enforcement Records on Applications for Licensure.....	3923
690-211.110 Purpose.....	3923
690-211.120 Scope.....	3923
690-211.130 Definitions.....	3923
690-211.140 Entities.....	3923
690-211.150 School Officials.....	3923
690-211.160 Instructors.....	3923
690-211.170 Courses.....	3923
690-211.180 Schedule and Attendance Records.....	3923
690-211.190 Certification of Students.....	3923
690-211.200 Attendance.....	3923
690-211.210 Exempted Courses.....	3923
690-211.220 Examinations.....	3923
690-211.230 Fees.....	3923
690-211.240 Facilities.....	3923
690-211.250 Advertising.....	3923
690-211.260 Study Aids.....	3923
690-211.270 Prohibited Practices.....	3923
690-211.280 Falsification of Reports.....	3923
690-211.290 Forms.....	3924
690-211.300 Transition Time in the Event of Rule Changes.....	3924
690-211.310 Penalties.....	3924
690-211.320 Curriculum Standards for Special Designation.....	3924
Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	3924
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	3924
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	3924
33-302.111 Early Termination of Supervision.....	3924
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS.....	3924
Statewide Public Guardianship Office.....	3924
58M-2.001 Professional Guardian Registration.....	3924
58M-2.002 Registration for Employees with Fiduciary Responsibilities.....	3925
58M-2.003 Professional Guardian Coursework and Competency Examination.....	3925
58M-2.005 Confidentiality.....	3925
58M-2.007 Denial of Professional Guardian Registration.....	3925
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	3925
State Center for Health Statistics.....	3925
59B-14.002 Definitions.....	3925
59B-14.004 Satisfaction Survey Reporting Requirements.....	3925
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	3926
Board of Professional Surveyors and Mappers.....	3926
61G17-6.002 Definitions.....	3926

61G17-6.003 General Survey, Map, and Report Requirement	3926
61G17-6.004 Specific Survey, Map, and Report Requirement	3926
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3926
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3926
Board of Clinical Laboratory Personnel	3926
64B3-2.003 Definitions.	3926
Board of Nursing Home Administrators.....	3926
64B10-15.0021 Approved Providers	3926
Board of Orthotists and Prosthetists	3927
64B14-3.001 Definitions	3927
64B14-4.110 Requirements for Orthotic Fitter, Orthotic Fitter Assistant and Pedorthic	3927
64B14-7.001 Standards of Practice.....	3928
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	3928
Division of Law Enforcement	3928
68D-24.005 Sarasota County Boating Restricted Areas.....	3928
 Section IV Emergency Rules	 3928
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3928
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	3928
53ER05-76 Instant Game Number 615, HOLIDAY PACKAGE	3928
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	3930
53ER05-77 Instant Game Number 617, SLEIGH BILLS.	3930
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3930
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	3931
67ER05-20 State Distribution of Funds to Local Governments.....	3931
67ER05-21 Income Verification.	3931
67ER05-22 Strategies.	3931
67ER05-23 NOFA.	3932
67ER05-24 Annual Reports.....	3932
67ER05-25 Letter of Request.	3932
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....	 3932
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	3932
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	3932
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3932
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	3933
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3933
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3933
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3933
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	3934
 Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings	 3937
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	3937
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	3937
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	3937
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3938
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	3940

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION3940

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3941

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION3941

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION3942

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR3942

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS3944

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS3945

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION3948

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES3949

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION3949

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3951

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3951

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....3955

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....3955

SUNSHINE STATE GOVERNMENTAL FINANCING COMMISSION.....3956

FLORIDA HIGHER EDUCATION FACILITIES FINANCING AUTHORITY3956

TAMPA BAY ESTUARY PROGRAM3956

FLORIDA ATLANTIC RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY3956

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements.....3957

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS3957

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3957

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION3957

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3958

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3958

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the Validity of Rules.....3959

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy Challenges.....3959

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative Procedures Committee3959

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....3959

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION3959

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3962

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS3962

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS3962

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES3962

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3963

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....3963

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION3963
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE3963

Section XII Miscellaneous.....3964

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS3964
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....3966
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3967
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION3967
FLORIDA LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION.....3968
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....3969
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3969
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3969
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION3970
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES3970

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....3977